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15. List of Participants 

No Name Address/Organization 

1 Hon. Louis Chimango, MP Chairperson of Budget and Finance Committee, 
Malawi, e-mail: <jurist@malawi.net> 

2 Malani Msowoya MCTU, National Research Committee, Malawi, 
e-mail: <dgmbe@malawi.net> 

3 Dr Naomi Ngwira,  Head of Economics Department, 
University of Malawi, Chancellor College, 
Malawi, e-mail: <naomingwira@yahoo.com> 

4 Dr. Cesar Palha de Sousa Research Fellow- Associacao Cruzeiro do Sul 
(NGO Economist), e-mail: 
<csousa@health.ucm.mz> 

5      
 

Dr Dionisio Ferreira Quelhas, MP RENAMO, com. International Relations, 
Mozambique 

6 Mr. Viriato Tamele Economic Justice Coalition, 5711Esq. Amilcar 
Cabral, Maputo, Mozambique, e-mail: 
<viriatot@zebra.uem.mz> 

7 Clifford Tandari Vice President`s Office- Poverty Reduction 
Department, Tanzania, e-mail: 
<ctandari@hotmail.com> 

8 Dr. Harison Mwakyembe, MP East African Legislative Assembly, C\O Faculty 
of Law, University of Dar-es-Salaam, Tanzania, 
e-mail: <hmwakyembe@yahoo.com> 

9 Lediana Mafuru Mng`ong`o, MP Secretary General, Tanzania Women 
Parliamentary Group (TWPG), Tanzania, e-mail: 
<ledianamafuru@hotmail.com> 

10 Thomas Nzumbi Policy Analyst 
Hakikazi Catalyst, Tanzania 
E-mail: C/o <tacosode@africaonline.co.tz> 

11 Mde Celine Rabekoriana APEM- Madagascar 
E-mail: <apem@dts.mg 

 
 
 
12 Immanuel Zumakpeh, MP Health, Roads and Transport, Gender and 

Children Committees, Office of Parliament, 
Accra- Ghana E-mail:  
<nadowlisouth@parliament.gh> 

13 Ms. Gifty Eugenia Kusi, MP Health, Mines, Gender & Children’s 
Committees, Office of Parliament, Accra- Ghana 
E-mail: <gekusi@ucomgh.com> 
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14 Mr. Kobina Fosu Legal Practitioner, - Ghana 
E-mail: <kobinafosu@hotmail.com> 

15 Augustine Muserero Uganda Debt Network – Uganda 
E-mail: <amuserero@udn.org.ug> 

16 Mario Adauto de Sousa Economist, Research Institute for Socio-
Economic Affairs- Angola 
E-mail: <msousa@hotmail.com> 

17 Idalina Oliveira Valente, MP Committee on Economic Issues, Angola 
E-mail: <ivalente@snet.co.ao> 

18 Jose Gregorio Jubilee 2000 – Angola 
E-mail: <jubilee2000.ang@angonet.org> 

19 Firoz Cachalia, MP Speaker of Gauteng Legislature, South Africa 
E-mail: <fcachali@gautengleg.gov.za> 

20 Richard Humphries Southern Regional Poverty Network, South 
Africa  
E-mail: <rhumphries@hsrc.ac.za> 

21 Dr. Situmbeko Musokotwane  Adviser PRSP, Ministry of Finance and National 
Planning, P O Box 50062, Lusaka 

22 Dr. Buleti Nsemukila PMA Manager, ZAMSIF, C/O MOFNP 
P O Box 31559, Lusaka 
E-mail: <buleti@zamsif.org.zm> 

23 Ng´andu P. Magande Consultant, Plot 329, Independence Avenue 
P O Box 32294, Lusaka 
E-mail: <chibiya@hotmail.com> 
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Dr. Chileshe Mulenga 

 
Director, INESOR, UNZA, 
P O Box 30900, Lusaka 
E-mail: <ineson@zamnet.zm> 

25 Dr. Eberhard Krein Team Leader ddp, C/O GTZ 
Private Bag RW37X, Lusaka 
E-mail: <gtzpas@zamnet.zm> 

26 Kotutu Chimuka Intern Economic Justice Programme 
Catholic Commission for Justice and Peace 
E-mail: <kotutuc@yahoo.com> 

27 Chilombo Mwondela Journalist,  
C/O ZIMA, P O Box 32295, Lusaka 
E-mail: <zima@zamnet.zm> 

28 Mr. Nieder  Deputy Ambassador, German Embassy PO Box 
50120, Lusaka 
E-mail: <germany@zamnet.zm> 

29 Kakoma Chivunda Senior Occupational Health Expert 
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SADC Employment and Labor Sector 
Coordinating Unit 
P O Box 32186, Lusaka 
E-mail: <sadeels@zamnet.zm>; 
<kchivunda2000@yahoo.com> 

30 Adrian Shikwe Deputy Director, Research 
Zambia Congress of Trade Unions (ZCTU) 
P O Box 20652, Kitwe 
E-mail: <zetu@zamnet.zm>; 
<zetusap@coppernet.zm> 

31 Ms Masako Takada Project Formulation Advisor, JICA 
P O Box 30027, Lusaka 
E-mail: <jica@zamnet.zm> 

32 F Lubinga Programme Officer, JICA 
P O Box 30027, Lusaka 
E-mail: <jica@zamnet.zm> 

 
 
 
 
33 Janet ILunga Reporter- National Mirror 

P O Box 320199, Lusaka 
E-mail: <nmirror@zamnet.zm> 
<j.ilunga@yahoo.com> 

34 W. Kazeze Population Affairs Officer- Economic 
Commission for Africa (ECA/SRDC-SA), P O 
Box 30647, Lusaka 
E-mail: <zkazeze@yahoo.co.uk> 

35 Dickson Mzumara Senior Statistician/Officer in Charge 
Economic Commission for Africa (ECA/SRDC-
SA), P O Box 30647, Lusaka 
E-mail: <mzumara@un.org> 

36 Dennis Shamboko Reporter- Radio Christian Voice 
P/Bag E606, Lusaka 
E-mail: <cvoice@zamnet.zm> 

37 Charity Musamba Coordinator, Jubilee – Zambia 
Jesuit Center for Theological Reflection (JCTR) 
P O Box 37774, Lusaka 
E-mail: <jctr@zamnet.zm> 
<debtjctr@zamnet.zm> 

38 James Mulungushi Director Planning- Ministry of Finance and 
National Planning 
P O Box 50062, Lusaka 
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39 Inonge Wina, MP C/O National Assembly Of Zambia 
P O Box 31299, Lusaka 
E-mail: <nazambia@zamnet.zm> 

40 Isabel Chimangeni Reporter – Times of Zambia, Lusaka 
E-mail: <times@zamnet.zm> 

41 Pamela Chama Reporter – Zambia National Broadcasting 
Corporation 
P O Box 50015, Lusaka 
Mass Media Complex, Alick Nkhata Road 

42 David Matongo, MP  Managing Director – David and Dash Holdings 
Ltd. 5th Floor, ZIMCO House – Cairo Road 
P O Box 39164, Lusaka 

43 Charlotte Wonani Lecturer – University of Zambia 
Development Studies Department 
P O Box 32379, Lusaka 
E-mail: <cmwonani@yahoo.com> 

44 E.M Hachipuka, MP  P O Box 31069, Lusaka, National Assembly of 
Zambia 

45 Danny Mwale Zambia Police News 
P O Box 50103, Lusaka 
E-mail: <willsmubanga@yahoo.com> 

46 Harriet Muliokela Freelance Journalist 
C/O Zifa Sichembe 
Government Printers, Lusaka 
E-mail: <hmuyangwa@yahoo.co.uk> 

47 David Kanduza Mining Mirror 
P O Box 21779, Kitwe 

48 Sarah Ngwenya Producer TV and Radio – Multimedia Zambia 
P O Box 320199, Lusaka 
E-mail: <sarahngwenya@yahoo.co.uk> 

49 Mwanambinyi Mubita AL, P O Box 910021, Mongu or P O Box 
940134, Kaoma 

50 Kapafu L Freelance Monitor 

51 Cosmas Chileshe Times of Zambia 
P O Box 30398, Lusaka 
E-mail: <coschezm@yahoo.com> 

52 Joshua Banda Zambia National Broadcasting Corporation, P O 
Box 50015, Lusaka 

53 Tokozile Mwase Mining Mirror, P O Box 21779, Kitwe 
E-mail: <thoko@zamnet.zm> 
<miningm@zamnet.zm> 

54 Chama Nsambika The Post, No. 36 Bwinjifumu Road, Rhodes 
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Park,P/Bag E352, Lusaka 

55 Myless Tembo Zambia Information Service,P O Box 50020, 
Lusaka 

56 Matondo Monde Yeta Economics Association of Zambia 
P O Box 38006, Lusaka 
3rd Floor, Kulima Tower Building,  
E-mail: <eazambia@coppernet.zm> 

57 Tommy Mumba Africa Today Magazine (ATM) 
P O Box 33611, Lusaka 

58 Sylvia Chivweta Information Dispatch,  
E-mail: <mujinga@endoramial.com> 

59 Jason Mvula Radio Phoenix 
12th Floor, ZIMCO House 
Private Bag E702, Lusaka 
E-mail: <rphoenix@zamnet.zm> 
<mvula71@yahoo.com> 

60 Samira Salem USAID 
P O Box 32481, Lusaka 
E-mail: <samira_salemi@dai.com> 

61 Abdul L Phiri Evidence for Human Rights and Justice 
P O Box 51077, Lusaka 

62 Sam Gibson Social Development Officer 
DFID Zambia 
E-mail: <s-gibson@dfid.gov.uk> 

63 Wilcliff Sakala Editor – Zambia Business Review Magazine, 
Lusaka 
E-mail: <wilcliff@mailcity.com> 

64 Sylvia T Masebo, MP P O Box 37555, Lusaka 

65 Ladslous Mwansa P O Box 30846, Lusaka 
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